Editorial Board Members

Dr. Hitesh Dhanda, Indus Institute of Engg. & Technology., Kinana, Haryana, India

Dr. B.S. Ajaykumar, Professor, Bangalore Instt.of Technology, Bangalore,India

Dr. Saswata Bhowmick, Sr. Scientist & In-Charge, DVC R&D Centre, Ministry of Power, Govt. of India, WB, India

Dr. Rajeshkumar U. Sambhe, Jawaharlal Darda Institute of Engineering & Technology, Yavatmal, Maharashtra, India

Dr T.R.Vijayaram, SMBS, School of Mechanical and Building Sciences, VIT university Chennai, Chennai campus, Vandalur-Kelambakkam Road, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

Dr K K Dhande, Mechanical Engineering, Ravet Pradhikaran, Maharashtra, India

Sandip Dhara, Head, Surface and Nanoscience Division, Materials Science Group-Kalpakkam, Chennai, India

Hitesh Dhanda, Indus Institute of Engg. & Technology, Kinana, Jind-3542, Urban Estate-126102, Haryana, India

Kazem Shakeri, University of Mohaghegh Ardabili, Civil Engineering Group, Ardabil, Iran

Dr. Tata Nancharaiah, Professor DMSSVH College of Engg., Machilipatnam, AP, India

Prof. V. P. Rangadu, JNTUA College of Engg. Anantapur, AP, India

Prof. R. M. Mehra, School of Engg.& Technology, Sharda University, Noida- U. P., India

K.S. Chan, Department of Physics, University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong.

Dr. Sikame Tagne Nicodème Rodrigue, Fotso Victor
University,Bandjoun, Cameroon

Dr. Nikhil Dev, YMCA University of Sci.& Technology, Faridabad, Haryana, India

Dr. Rajesh Attri, YMCA University of Sci. & Technology, Faridabad, Haryana, India



${f I}$ NTERNATIONAL ${f R}$ ESEARCH ${f P}$ UBLICATION ${f H}$ OUSE

Head Office: B-2/84, Ground Floor, Rohini Sector-16, Delhi-110089

E-mail: irphramanand@gmail.com Website: www.irphouse.com

Contact No.: 09311883099, 011-27893171

Advances in Materials Science & Mechanical Engg. Research

Homepage: http://irphouse.com/sci/amsmer.htm

Call for Papers

Editor-in-Chief
João Carlos de Oliveira Matias,
Deptt.of Electromechanical
Engineering, University of Beira
Interior, Edifício I das Engenharias,
Calçada Fonte do Lameiro, 1,
Covilhã-6200-001, Portugal

Associate Editor: **Dr. Syed Sohail Akhtar,** Mechanical Engineering Department, King Fahd University of Petroleum & Minerals, Dhahran-31261, Saudi Arabia



Dear Colleagues,

We would like to invite you to submit manuscripts of your original papers, for possible publication in **Advances in Materials Science and Mechanical Engineering Research (AMSMER)**, which aims to publish all the latest and outstanding research articles, reviews and letters in all areas of Materials Science and Mechanical Engineering. All submissions should be made electronically to the Editor-in-chief through: (EIC: irphramanand@gmail.com/irpeditor@gmail.com). More information on the journal and the publishing process can be obtained at: www.irphouse.com

Advances in Materials Science and Mechanical Engineering Research (AMSMER) is an International Open Access Journal. The Journal encompasses all areas and aspects of Materials Science and Mechanical Engineering. Each issue contains a series of timely, in-depth written articles by leaders in the field, covering a wide range of the integration of multidimensional challenges of Mechanical Engineering and Materials Science. Contributors include researchers and practitioners in industry, government, and academe. Advances in Materials Science and Mechanical Engineering Research (AMSMER) is an international research journal, devoted to original and interdisciplinary, peer-reviewed papers on theoretical and research related to Mechanical Engineering with similar emphasis on all topics

Submission: Authors are requested to submit their papers electronically to **irphramanand@gmail.com/irpeditor@gmail.com** with mention journal title (**AMSMER**) in subject line.

Author benefits: The benefits of publishing in **Advances in Materials Science and Mechanical Engineering Research (AMSMER)** includes:

- **Fast publication times:** your paper will appear online as soon as it is ready, in advance of print version (review time of paper is 5-7 working days)
- Excellent editorial standards
- · Completely Open Access.
- A rigorous, fast and constructive peer review process
- All abstracts and full text available fr ee on-line to all main universities/institutions worldwide ensures promotion to the widest possible audience.

We shall be glad to receive your technical contributions at your earliest convenience. Please publicize this journal amongst your colleagues for possible contribution and subscription.

With kind regards,

João Carlos de Oliveira Matias, Editor-in-chief Advances in Materials Science and Mechanical Engineering Research

Submit Your Papers by e-mail at: irphramanand@gmail.com